RESOLUTION NO. 22-006

A RESOLUTION adopting a revised salary scale for
the City Administrator.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS
FOLLOWS:

There is hereby adopted a revised salary scale for the position of City

Administrator. The salary scale is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and shall be effective as of

June 6, 2022.

IT

PASSED BY the Council and approved by the Mayor this 6 day of June, 2022.

SIGNED:
Mayor

ATTEST:
Clerk

APPROVED as to form:

City Attorney



Exhibit "A"

Position

City Administrator

14306

14735

15177

15633

16102

16585

17082
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