## **RESOLUTION NO. 22-006**

A RESOLUTION adopting a revised salary scale for the City Administrator.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE	COUNCIL OF	THE CITY OF CAMAS	SAS
FOLLOWS:	I		
	1		

There is hereby adopted a revised salary scale for the position of City

Administrator. The salary scale is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and shall be effective as of

June 6, 2022.

II

PASSED BY the Council and approved by the Mayor this  $6^{th}$  day of June, 2022.

	SIGNED: Mayor		
	ATTEST: Clerk		
APPROVED as to form:			
City Attorney			

Exhibit "A"

Position	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
City Administrator	14306	14735	15177	15633	16102	16585	17082